

18 December 2024

Dear Investor,

JPMorgan Global Research Enhanced Index Equity Active ETF (Managed Fund)
JPMorgan Global Research Enhanced Index Equity Active ETF (Managed Fund) (Hedged)
(each "the Fund", together "the Funds")

We are writing to inform you that the Product Disclosure Statements ("PDS") of the Funds have been revised as part of our annual update, which are approved and issued by Perpetual Trust Services Limited (ABN 48 000 142 049) (AFSL 236648), the responsible entity of the Funds, and are effective on 18 December 2024 (the "Effective Date").

Please note that in line with naming convention requirements as per ASIC Information Sheet 230 Exchange Traded Products: Admission Guidelines and ASX Operating Rules and Procedures, the Funds have been renamed to the following:

Previous Name	New Name
JPMorgan Global Research Enhanced Index	JPMorgan Global Research Enhanced Index
Equity Active ETF (Managed Fund)	Equity Active ETF
JPMorgan Global Research Enhanced Index	JPMorgan Global Research Enhanced Index
Equity Active ETF (Managed Fund) (Hedged)	Equity (Hedged) Active ETF

There is no impact to the way in which the Funds are managed or to their risk profiles.

The PDS of each Fund will be available upon request at our registered office and on our website at https://am.ipmorgan.com/au.

If you have any questions with regard to the contents of this letter or any other aspect of the Fund, please do not hesitate to contact us on 1800 576 468.

Yours faithfully,

Mark Carlile

Head of Wholesale

JPMorgan Asset Management (Australia) Limited